FN. 1250 Detc 8.4.2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER E-Tender No. 97071 (1st Call)

Korba Municipal Corporation (KMC) has been awarded the work of " **Distribution pipeline from Bankimongra turning to pankha dafai main road due to widening of existing road.** "Providing, laying, jointing, interconnection, testing & commissioning of 300 mm dia to 100 mm dia D.I. K-7 pipes at new alignment. from bankimongra to pankha dafai road via banki mine gate no 4. with suitable joints, valve specials and all fittings including all allied civil works." Municipal corporation korba. Now Online Bids are invited by Korba Municipal Corporation, Korba(CG) for the following work from eligible Bidders registered in appropriate class through Single Window Unified Registration System of CG PWD, as per rules as on date of submission of the bid. Details of this Bid notification and qualification criteria can also be seen in NIT exhibited on web site: HTTPS://EPROC.CGSTATE.GOV.IN

Work Description	Providing, laying, jointing, interconnection, testing & commissioning of 300 mm dia to 100 mm dia D.I. K-7 pipes at new alignment from bankimongra to pankha dafai road via banki mine gate no 4. with suitable joints, valve specials and all fittings including all allied civil works			
Estimated Amount	Rs 218.98 Lacs			
Cost of Tender Document	Rs. /- (payable at the time of Bid Preparation and Hash Submission through online payment Gateway)			
Amount of Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 1.50 Lacs (payable at the time of Bid Preparation and Hash Submission through online payment Gateway)			
Website for Viewing tender	WWW.KORBA MUNICIPAL.IN and HTTPS://EPROC.CGSTATE.GOV.IN			
Website for Procurement, Downloading & Uploading tender documents/Corrigendum	HTTPS://EPROC.CGSTATE.GOV.IN			
Type of Contract	Single Percentage Rate Contract			
Registration Category / Class of Contractor	Registered through CG PWD Single Window UR System in Class A or Class B			
Start date /tender download start date	08 / 04 / 2022 by 05.00 PM			

Last date and time of onlineaubmission of technical and financial bid	04/05/2029 by 03.00 PM			
Project Completion Period	6 months including trail run & commissioning and excluding 3 months O&M			
Defect Liability Period	1 (One) years,			
Online opening of technical bid	05/05/2022 by 05.00 PM			
Online opening of financial bid	Shall be intimated to qualified bidders			
Contact person	Shri R K Maheshwari (Executive Engineer WS) Contact number: +91 97520 94142			
	Email ID- RKMAHESHWARI@GMAIL.COM			
	corporationkorba@gmail.com			

Superintending Engineer Municipal Corporation Korba, Chhattisgarh.

Commissioner Municipal Corporation Korba, Chhattisgarh.

प्रतिलिपि – प्रोग्रामर, संचालनालय, नगरीय प्रशासन एवं विकास विभाग नवा रायपुर (छ.ग.) को Uad.cg.gov.in में अपलोड किये जाने हेतु प्रस्तुत। TENDER/NIT HEADER DETAIL

ORGANIZATION NAME Urban Administration and PROCUREMENT CATEGORY WORKS

Development Department (UADD) - Mitresh Verma(EE) TENDER NO. 97071 TENDER DEALING OFFICER МО

NUMBER OF ITEMS ALREADY 1

ATTACHED CURRENCY INR - INDIAN RUPEE

NIT TYPE RESTRICTED TENDER TENDER CATEGORY VENDOR CLASS A, B

COMMISSINOR, MUNICIPAL OFFICE/DIVISION (PWD) PROBABLE AMOUNT OF 21898000.00 CORPORATION, KORBA

CONTRACT(PAC) [INR] TENDER SECTION SECTION/CIRCLE(PWD) DIVISION / DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA

NAME NAME

F.No. 46/Const/ Pt. Ravishankar Nagar Zone/2022/KMC DESCRIPTION Distribution pipeline from Bankimongra turning to pankha dafai main road due to DETAILED DESCRIPTION

widening of existing road Providing, laying, jointing, interconnection, testing & commissioning of 300 mm dia to

100 mm dia D.I. K-7 pipes at new alignment. from bankimongra to pankha dafai road via banki mine gate no 4. with suitable joints, valve specials and all fittings including

all allied civil works

IS AUCTION ENABLED? NUMBER OF BID PART(S) 2

BID PART NUMBER

PERCENTAGE

ATTRIBUTE (S)

ATTRIBUTE NAME	ATTRIBUTE VALUE
BID VALIDITY PERIOD (in days)	120
Tender / Work Completion Time (in months)	9 (VALUE)
Required Past Technical Experience	As per tender document/NIT
Required Financial Turnover (in INR)	AS PER NIT
Required Bid Capacity (in INR)	AS PER NIT

PAYMENT DETAILS

DETAILS	
Tender/Processing/Bid	N/A
Fees	
RMD/Bid Security	150000.00 INR.

DATE-TIME DETAIL(S)

Apr 8, 2022 06:30:44:PM BID DUE DATE May 4, 2022 05:30:24:PM BID SUBMISSION START

May 5, 2022 10:30:02:AM BID OPEN DATE

(SCHEDULED)

PRE-BID DISCUSSION DETAILS

PRE-BID DISCUSSION OFFLINE

Apr 22, 2022 11:00:26:AM PRE-BID END DATE Apr 22, 2022 12:00:56:PM PRE-BID MEETING START

DATE

ALTERNATE BID DECRYPTOR (S)

SER DETAILS
R BUYER ADMIN(DFLT)
MANORANJAN SARKAR (DFLT)
Mitresh Verma(DFLT)
Ramkumar Maheshwari (DFLT)
Bhushan Ram Oraon(DFLT)

TERM AND CONDITION DETAIL(S) - SPECIAL TERM(S)

SL.	CATEGORY	DESCRIPTION
1	SPECIAL TERM(S)	SPECIAL TERM(S) As per tender document/NIT

TENDER SPECIFIC REQUIRED ATTACHMENT (S)

Envelop D

Enverop B						
SL. NO.	SUPPORTING DOCUMENT NAME	MANDATORY	ALLOW EXEMPTION	GROUP		
1	1.CG PWD Single Window Unified Registration in	YKS	NO	OTHER		
	appropriate class					